



Republic of the Philippines
CITY OF DAGUPAN
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE



GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT 1st QUARTER 2018

No.	Philgeps Reference No.	Title	ABC (Php)	WINNING BIDDERS	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Opening of Bid
1	5082106	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT BRAND NEW MANLIFT TRUCK FOR CITY ENGINEER'S OFFICE	3,000,000.00	ALLIANCE AUTO & TRUCK REBUILDERS, INC.	Ms. JASIL PAVINO Emilio Aguinaldo Highway, Talaba, Bacoor Cavite	2,970,000.00	23-Jan-18
2	5082135	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT BRAND NEW FIBERGLASS SPEEDBOAT FOR CITY DISASTER RISK REDUCTION MANAGEMENT COUNCIL	2,685,000.00	ALS MARINE CENTER CORP.	Ms. MARIAN E. MERCADO, #5 Southway Building Cor. Yakal & Mayapis St., san Anotnio Village, Makati City	2,681,000.00	23-Jan-18
3	5101726	PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE FOR SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD	110,000.00	DAGUPAN CITY NEW STAR ENTERPRISES CORPORATION	Ms. JUANITA C. NGO 282 A.B. Fernandez Avenue, Barangay I, Dagupan City	103,800.00	23-Jan-18
4	5101677	PROCUREMENT OF THREE (3) UNITS BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE WITH GARONG FOR WASTE MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND TWO (2) UNITS BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE FOR CDRRMC	298,650.00	DAGUPAN CITY NEW STAR ENTERPRISES CORPORATION	Ms. JUANITA C. NGO 282 A.B. Fernandez Avenue, Barangay I, Dagupan City	296,250.00	23-Jan-18
5	5087845	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND MUSICAL INSTRUMENT FOR DCNHS – SPECIAL PROGRAM FOR ARTS, DAGUPAN CITY	2,312,174.70	EDMART TRADING	Ms. MARITES SANDOVAL VELASCO Gayaman, Binmaley, Pangasinan	2,310,150.00	25-Jan-18
6	5087799	PROCUREMENT OF TWELVE (12) UNITS THREE (3) TONNER PACKAGE TYPE AIR CONDITION (NON-INVERTER) FOR DCNHS - PROGRAM FOR ARTS, DAGUPAN CITY	1,107,840.00	EDMART TRADING	Ms. MARITES SANDOVAL VELASCO Gayaman, Binmaley, Pangasinan	1,107,600.00	25-Jan-18
7	5112052	PROCUREMENT OF SPORTS GEARS - UNIFORM FOR R1AA 2018	995,200.00	PRINT2GO SOLUTIONS, INC.	Mr. JAN MICHAEL T. CUA De Venecia Hi-way Lucao Dist., Dagupan City	994,973.00	1-Feb-18
8	5112099	PROCUREMENT OF SPORTS GEARS AND SUPPLIES FOR R1AA 2018	980,742.00	MARIGOLD STORE	Mr. MARLO D. NOVALES, AB Fernandez Avenue, Dagupan City	979,628.50	1-Feb-18

9	5101322	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS VEHICLES (ONE (1) UNIT BRAND NEW PICK-UP, ONE (1) UNIT BRAND NEW CAR AND TWO (2) UNITS BRAND NEW PICK-UP PATROL CONVERSION) FOR PEACE AND ORDER COUNCIL	4,305,000.00	TOYOTA BICUTAN PARANAQUE	MS. MAYLENE G. YANGA Km. 15 West Service Road, South Superhigh, Sun Valley, Bicutan, Paranaque City	4,305,000.00	6-Feb-18
10	5120424	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS PERISHABLE FOOD COMMODITIES FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FEEDING FOR 2,438 DAY CARE CHILDREN FOR 120 DAYS	3,216,231.70	EDMART TRADING	Ms. MARITES SANDOVAL VELASCO Gayaman, Binmaley, Pangasinan	3,213,287.50	20-Feb-18
11	5112026	PROCUREMENT OF ONE (1) UNIT RECONDITIONED 10-WHEELER STAINLESS STEEL FIRE TANKER, ONE (1) UNIT RECONDITIONED 4X4 DOUBLE CAB RESCUE TRUCK AND ONE (1) UNIT BRAND NEW 4-WHEELER 2000 LITERS PTO FIRE TRUCK FOR CDRRMC	11,300,000.00	FIREWOLF MOTORS	Ms. JENNIFER RODRIGUEZ 1141 Chino Roces Avenue, corner Kamagong St., Brgy. San Antonio, Makati City	11,290,000.00	27-Feb-18
12	5164138	PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS BRAND NEW VEHICLES FOR VARIOUS GOVERNMENT OFFICES	7,228,000.00	TOYOTA BICUTAN PARANAQUE	MS. MAYLENE G. YANGA Km. 15 West Service Road, South Superhigh, Sun Valley, Bicutan, Paranaque City	7,228,000.00	13-Mar-18

Prepared by:


ATHENA I. ARENAS
 BAC Secretariat

Approved by:


LUZ F. DE GUZMAN
 City Budget Officer/BAC Chairman

Noted by:


BELEN T. FERNANDEZ
 City Mayor

